Signed: M Halliwell
Title: Director of Operations
Project Number 80212882
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 7
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

   II 1 G Ex ia IIC T6…T2 Ga
II 1 D Ex ia IIIC T85°C…T300°C Da
Type Code:
GDRD8X-(1)(2)(3(4)(5)(6)(7)(8)(9) (X standards for 2, 3, 7, and 9)
(1)Approval
(2)Antenna form
(3) Lens material
(4) Install form
(5) Process Seal
(6) Electronic building brick
(7) House /protection grade
(8) Cable access interface
(9) Display/programming
GDRD82- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
(1)Approval
P Standard
I Ex ia IIC T6…T2 Ga
F Ex ia IIIC T85°C…T300°C Da
(2)Antenna form
DS (-40~150°C) (-0.1~2.5) MPa Lens diameter is 50mm
DQ (-40~200°C) (-0.1~2.5) MPa Lens diameter is 50mm
ES (-40~150°C) (-0.1~2.5)MPa Lens diameter is 80mm
EQ (-40~200°C) (-0.1~2.5) MPa Lens diameter is 80mm
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE CSANe 24ATEX1145X
 Issue 0
Project Number 80212882
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 3 of 7
(3) Lens material
A PTFE (-40~200°C)
B FEP (-40~200°C)
(4) Install form
FA Flange DN50 PN16 Stainless steel 316L
FB Flange DN80 PN16 Stainless steel 316L
FC Flange DN100 PN16 Stainless steel 316L
FD Flange DN125 PN16 Stainless steel 316L
FE Flange DN150 PN16 Stainless steel 316L
FX Nonstandard flange
(5) Process Seal
X None
(6) Electronic building brick
B (4-20)mA/HART 2-Wire
R RS485/MODBUS Protocol
(7) House /protection grade
A Die-casting aluminium ADC12/IP67
E Die-casting aluminium ADC12/IP67
G Stainless steel 316L/IP67
(8) Cable access interface
M M20X1.5
N ½ NPT
(9) Display/programming
A Programmer with Bluetooth
B Programmer without Bluetooth
C Remote display with Bluetooth
D Remote display without Bluetooth
X None
GDRD83- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
(1)Approval
P Standard
I Ex ia IIC T6…T2 Ga
F Ex ia IIIC T85°C …T300°C Da
(2)Antenna form
AM (-40~130°C) (-0.1~2.5)MPa Lens diameter is ¾"
FM (-40~130°C) (-0.1~2.5)MPa Lens diameter is 1½"
FT (-40~200°C) (-0.1~2.5)MPa Lens diameter is 1½"
GM (-40~130°C) (-0.1~2.5)MPa Lens diameter is 3"
GT (-40~200°C) (-0.1~2.5)MPa Lens diameter is 3"
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE CSANe 24ATEX1145X
 Issue 0
Project Number 80212882